

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 485 OF 2004

MADHU CHETTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN CHETTRI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 28/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to
serve the unserved

respondent. Dasti, in addition is permitted.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Agg

arwal)

ter

Court Master

Court Mas